

LED Lighting Limited Warranty

NEPTUN Light, Inc. ("NEPTUN"), 13950 Business Center Dr, Lake Forest, IL 60045 warrants that its LED (Light Emitting Diodes) Fixtures utilizing COB (Chip on Board) technology with Glass Lens design will be free from defect in material and workmanship from the date of installation for 10 years.

This warranty is conditioned upon proper storage, installation, use and maintenance. This warranty is not applicable to any Neptun LED COB lighting products which are not installed and operated in accordance with the current edition of The National Electric Code (NEC), the Standards for Safety of Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc. (UL), the Standards of the American National Standards Institute (ANSI), and with NEPTUN's instructions and guidelines for the LED COB lighting systems. This warranty is not applicable to any Neptun LED COB lighting products subjected to abnormal stresses and operating conditions.

NEPTUN shall correct any defects, at NEPTUN's option, by either repairing any defective part or parts or by replacing any defective part or parts or by making available a new replacement part at no charge.

The conditions of any tests concerning any Neptun LED COB products which are claimed to have not performed to this warranty shall be mutually agreed upon in writing and NEPTUN shall be notified of, and may be represented at any such tests. This express limited warranty is extended by NEPTUN only to the original or first end-user purchaser.

This warranty is valid only if registered by end-user, purchaser, upon receipt by NEPTUN of the WARRANTY REGISTRATION FORM with specific information about the LED COB lighting system installation. Product Warranty only valid once invoice is paid in full according to terms.

NO IMPLIED STATUTORY WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE SHALL APPLY BEYOND THE AFOREMEN-

TIONED WARRANTY PERIOD. The foregoing warranty is exclusive of all other statutory, written or oral warranties, and no other warranties of any kind, statutory or otherwise, are given or herein expressed. This warranty sets forth NEPTUN's responsibilities regarding the Neptun LED COB lighting system and claimant's exclusive remedy.

ALIMITATION OF LIABILITY. NEPTUN will not under any circumstances whether as a result of breach of contract, breach of warranty, tort, strict liability or otherwise be liable for consequential, incidental, special or exemplary damages including but not limited to, loss of profits or revenues, loss of use of Neptun LED COB products or any other goods or associated equipment or damage to any associated equipment, cost of capital, cost of substitute products, facilities of services, down time cost, or claims of claimant's customers.

NEPTUN's liability on any claim of any kind for any loss or damages arising out of, resulting from or concerning any aspect of this agreement of from the product or services furnished hereunder shall not exceed the price of the specific LED COB product which gives rise to the claim.

This warranty gives the claimant specific legal rights. The claimant may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

NOTE: For more information please call Customer Service at 1-888-735-8330 or email: service@neptunlight.com





Revision Date: January 6, 2014

P. 1 of 2



WARRANTY REGISTRATION FORM

Please fill in required information below. This form is to register your installation and warranty with NEPTUN Light, Inc.

The warranty coverage begins from the date of installation. Registration is required to receive warranty coverage.

Please make photocopy of completed form for personal records.

Product Warranty valid only once invoice is paid in full and according to terms.

| INSTALLATION INFORMATION | <u>ON</u> | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------|------|-------------|
| Location Name / Project Name: | | | | |
| Address: | City: | | | State: |
| Installation Date: | Operating Hours: (hours/day) | | | (days/year) |
| Installed By (Company): | | (Name): | | |
| Current Voltage Supply at Fixture: (Volts) | | | | |
| CUSTOMER INFORMATION | | | | |
| Company: | | | | |
| Address: | City: | | | State: |
| Contact Name: | Ph: Fax: _ | | Fax: | |
| E-Mail: | | | | |
| PRODUCT INFORMATION | P | P.O.# | | |
| ITEM NUMBER | BRIEF PROI | BRIEF PRODUCT DESCRIPTION | | QUANTITY |
| e.g. LED-38100-UNV-SF-850-BRZ | 16" LED Flood Fixture with Slip Fitter Mount | | 50 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | lagge Commiste Form | | Γ | |

Please Complete Form and Mail or Fax To:

REV. D January 6, 2014

NEPTUN LIGHT, INC.

13950 Business Center Dr. Lake Forest, IL 60045 Fax: 847-735-8004

Questions and Comments: service@neptunlight.com Toll Free: 1-888-735-8330

P. 2 of 2